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This edition marks a new chapter in our visual journey
Welcome to the new SQ Mosaic



SQ Mosaic

SQ Mosaic is another step forward
in our evolution as a brand. A
name change that does not imply
a break with the past, but rather
opens up new paths to explore
new territories.

From technique to design.
From product to experience.
From functional to inspiring.

With this new mindset, we are
presenting new collections that
explore the limits of glass mosaic.

SQ Mosaic is more than a brand,
it is a starting point on the horizon
we are looking towards.

SQ Mosaic es un paso mas en nuestra
evoluciéon como marca. Un cambio de
nombre que no implica ruptura con el
pasado, sino que abre nuevos caminos
para habitar nuevos territorios.

Desde la técnica al disefio.
Desde el producto a la experiencia.
Desde lo funcional a lo inspirador.

Con esta nueva mentalidad,
presentamos nuevas colecciones que

exploran los limites del mosaico vitreo.

SQ Mosaic es mas que una marca,
es un punto de partida en el horizonte
al que miramos.
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SQ Mosaic

We believe that swimming pools
are not a privilege reserved for the
few, but a vital space that everyone
should be able to enjoy.

«The swimming pool, a luxury
that is no longer a luxury».

Swimming pools embody health,
well-being, community, and design.
Our brand is reinventing itself to
bring this experience closer to
more people, through sustainable
solutions that elevate and transform
everyday life.

Creemos que la piscina no es un
privilegio reservado a unos pocos,
sino un espacio vital que todos
deberiamos poder disfrutar.

«La piscina, un lujo que ya no
es un lujo».

Las piscinas son sinénimo de
salud, bienestar, comunidad y
disefio. Por eso nuestra marca
se reinventa: para acercar este
mundo a mas personas, con
soluciones sostenibles creadas
para transformar la vida cotidiana.




SQ Mosaic

Every innovation comes from
listening and learning. Our products
have evolved with the confidence
of decades of experience and the
strength of the most advanced
technology.

«The technique that
inspires, the experience that
transforms».

We create solutions that stand
the test of time, designed to make
every pool and wellness space into
a unique, functional and long lasting
experience.

Cada innovacién nace de la
escucha y del aprendizaje.
Nuestros productos han
evolucionado con la confianza de
décadas de experiencia y la solidez
de la técnica mas avanzada.

«La técnica que inspira,

la experiencia que transforma».

Creamos soluciones que
resisten el tiempo, pensadas para
hacer de cada piscina y espacios
una experiencia Unica, funcional y
duradera.
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It's not just about products, it's
about accompanying you every
step of the way. From the initial
idea to the final detail, we are by
your side to help you build the
space of your dreams.

«Together we make your
project a reality».

Our mission is not just to design
pools, but to make every project
reflect what you imagine: a place
to live, share and enjoy.

No se trata solo de productos,
sino de acompafiar cada paso de
tu camino. Desde la idea inicial
hasta el Ultimo detalle, estamos a
tu lado para ayudarte a construir el
espacio que suefias.

«Juntos hacemos

realidad tu proyecto».

Nuestra misién no es solo
disefar piscinas, sino hacer
posible que cada proyecto refleje
lo que imaginas: un lugar para vivir,
compartir y disfrutar.

Intro
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SQ Mosaic

GENUINE

Genuine reinvents the
monochromatic mosaic with a
vibrant, contemporary spirit.

Its five glossy tones, also
available in an anti-slip finish,
reveal subtle marbling that
softens uniformity and adds
gentle movement. Offered in
Cube and the new Fifty format,
the collection captures light
with luminous reflections and a
clean aesthetic that intensifies
underwater.

A timeless choice for those
who value understated color,
modern elegance and effortless
design.

FIFTY

10

Genuine transforma el concepto
de mosaico monocolor con un
enfoque dinamico, vibrante y
lleno de matices.

Sus cinco referencias
en acabado brillo y versién
antideslizante destacan
por un sutil jaspeado que
rompe la uniformidad y
genera movimiento visual.
Disponible en formatos Cube
y Fifty como novedad, es una
coleccion disefiada para aportar
profundidad, reflejos vivos y una
estética limpia que se intensifica
bajo el agua.

Para quienes buscan color
sin estridencias y disefio sin
complicaciones.
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Genuine
>Shiny
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FIFTY GN105
FIFTY GN201
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SQ Mosaic

PEARL

Reflections that transform.
Pearl elevates glass mosaic
with a shimmering finish that
reacts to light and water.

Available in Cube and Fifty
formats, this monochrome
series features an iridescent
shine that multiplies colour
nuances and brings depth
to every surface. Each
tessera delicately reflects
light, creating a sensation of
constant movement.

An ethereal and
sophisticated proposal that
fills the pool with light and
elegance.

FIFTY

14

Reflejos que transforman. Pearl
eleva el mosaico vitreo con
un acabado tornasolado que
reacciona con la luz y el agua.
Disponible en formatos Cube
y Fifty, esta serie monocolor
presenta un brillo iridiscente
que multiplica los matices
cromaticos y aporta profundidad
a las superficies. Cada tesela
refleja la luz con sutileza,
creando una sensacion de
movimiento fluido y constante.
Una propuesta etéreay
sofisticada que convierte la
piscina en un espacio lleno de
luz y elegancia.

CUBE
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SQ Mosaic

IDENTITY

Identity redefines glass mosaic:
more graphic, more expressive,
more alive.

Inspired by organic forms,
this collection unfolds into
flowing patterns that bring
rhythm and texture to every
surface. Available in Cube, Fifty,
Round and Rectangle formats,
and in gloss, matte, iridescent or
luminescent finishes, the series
comes alive in contact with
water, transforming into a bold
decorative statement.

Perfect for projects seeking
a strong visual presence and a
unique identity that elevates the
space.

FIFTY

18

Identity propone una nueva forma
de entender el mosaico vitreo: mas
grafica, méas expresiva, mas viva.

Inspirada en formas organicas,
esta coleccién genera patrones
envolventes que aportan
dinamismo y textura visual.
Disponible en formatos Cube,
Fifty, Round y Rectangle, y en
acabados brillo, matte, iridiscente
o luminiscente, la serie cobra
fuerza al contacto con el agua
y se convierte en un elemento
decorativo protagonista.

Ideal para proyectos que
buscan una estética con identidad
propia y relevante presencia visual.

CUBE RECTANGLE

CIRCLE

W/
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RECTANGLE SHELL
Ref.7034 - D40

RECTANGLE LAGOON
Ref.7037 - D40
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RECTANGLE WAVE
Ref.7035 - D40

RECTANGLE REEF
Ref.7036 - D40

Identity
>Shiny & Iridiscent
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SQ Mosaic

ESSENCE

ESSENCE captures the
calm and depth of the sea,
reinterpreting the ocean’s
beauty through colour and
texture.

Available in Cube and Fifty
format, this collection features
five shades that echo the sea’s
palette, from serene, soft tones
to deep, dramatic hues. Each
tessera, with its clean aesthetic
and refined texture, reflects
light and water in a way that
brings surfaces to life.

A contemporary collection
that blends elegance,
freshness and enduring quality,
transforming any pool into a
vibrant, inviting space.

FIFTY

28

Inspirada en la calmay la
profundidad del mar, ESSENCE
reinterpreta la belleza del océano
a través del color y la textura.

Disponible en los formatos
Cube y Fifty, esta coleccion
ofrece cinco tonos que evocan
los matices del mar, desde los
mas serenos hasta los mas
intensos. Las teselas, con una
estética limpia y una textura
visual cuidada, generan un juego
de reflejos que cobra vida al
contacto con la luz y el agua.

Una propuesta
contemporanea que une
elegancia, frescura y resistencia
en revestimientos que
transforman cualquier piscina en
un espacio Vvivo.

CUBE
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SQ Mosaic

LITHOS

Lithos reimagines marble in a
contemporary language, with
a bold and elegant decorative
spirit.

Inspired by marbles of
strong character, its designs
feature pronounced veining,
deep contrasts and striking
compositions. Available in
Cube, Fifty and the new Hex
Tech format, the collection is
finished in matte to highlight
texture and enhance its
refined style.

Created for decorative
and aquatic spaces that
seek serene elegance and a
mineral essence that elevates
the space.

HEX TECH

34

Lithos reinterpreta el marmol en
clave contemporanea, con un
enfoque decorativo, rotundo y
elegante.

Sus gréficas estan inspiradas
en marmoles con caracter:
vetas marcadas, contrastes
intensos y composiciones
visuales potentes. Disponible en
formatos Cube, Fifty y el nuevo
Hex Tech, esta coleccién ofrece
un acabado mate que realza la
textura del mosaico y refuerza
su estética sobria.

Pensada para entornos de
piscina y zonas acuaticas que
buscan una elegancia serena y
un disefio con alma mineral.

The New Era

Lithos

Landa-A
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Hex Tech Landa-A
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HEX TECH ALPHA-A
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SQ Mosaic

KUBU

Natural stone, refined
simplicity, timeless style.
Kubu distills the pure beauty
of minerals into a serene and
sophisticated collection.

Available in Cube and
Fifty formats, it comesin a
matte finish with a minimalist
aesthetic and a palette of
neutral tones—ranging from
greys and beiges to soft
greens and blues. Its surface
evokes the authenticity of
natural stone, making it the
perfect choice for projects
seeking harmony with their
surroundings.

A discreet yet distinctive
mosaic, created for those who
appreciate the understated
beauty of nature.

FIFTY

38

Piedra natural, simplicidad y
estilo. Kubu recoge la belleza
esencial de los minerales en
una propuesta sobria, serena 'y
sofisticada.

Disponible en los formatos
Cube y Fifty, esta coleccién
apuesta por tonos neutros,
como grises y beiges a
suaves verdes y azules, se
presenta en acabado mate
y estética minimalista. Su
textura recuerda la pureza de
la piedra, ideal para proyectos
que buscan una integracién
natural con el entorno.

Un mosaico con caracter
discreto, pensado para
quienes valoran la belleza de
lo natural.

CUBE

The New Era

Kubu
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INSPIRING
POOLS,

DESIGNED FOR LIFE
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TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Test
Test UNE-EN-ISO 10545-13:1998 UNE-ENV Format Wet Areas Materials
Resistance to chemical attack 12633:2003
(CTE)
Wet Anti skid ) X
T Colour | Dynamic nti ski Genuine Fifty In/Ext No Yes Yes Glass
Surface Low acid |High acid| Resis- Stability | Coeffi- co_efflment,
hardness. e i and and tance to | Cracking | °" $XPosu” cleTie SuliElifeifer ) " N
“| thermal _ _ o 9| reto light | Friction outdoor use Fifty In/Ext Residential Yes Yes Glass
Mohs Products | additives | alkalins | alkalins | staining and UV ANSI e
shocks s A1371 and swim: pearl
) ming pools
Standard B Cube In/Ext No Yes Yes Glass
Genuine None 4 Resistant | Resistant GA GA GLA GHA Class 5 |Resistant | Resistant
Fifty In/Ext No Yes Yes Glass
Pearl None 4 Resistant | Resistant GA GA GLA GHA Class 5 |Resistant | Resistant
Cube In/Ext Residential Yes Yes Glass
Identity — Shiny None 4 Resistant | Resistant GA GA GLA GHA Class 5 |Resistant | Resistant Identity
) . R Rectangle In/Ext No Yes Yes Glass
ldentltﬁisc:;:tmy&lr' None 4 Resistant | Resistant GA GA GLA GHA Class 5 |Resistant | Resistant
Cercle In/Ext No Yes Yes Glass
Essence — Shiny None 4 Resistant | Resistant GA GA GLA GHA Class 5 |Resistant | Resistant
. ) . . ) ) Fift In/Ext No Yes Yes Glass
Lithos — Matte Shiny | None 5 Resistant | Resistant GA GA GLA GHA Class 5 |Resistant |Resistant| 260 R11 Class C Class 3 5 v
ssence
Kubu — Matte None 5 Resistant | Resistant GA GA GLA GHA Class 5 |Resistant |Resistant| 260 R11 Class C Class 3 Qulse In/Ext Residential Vs es Glass
Lithos Hex Tech In/Ext Residential Yes Yes Glass
Fifty In/Ext Residential Yes Yes Glass
Kubu
Cube In/Ext Residential Yes Yes Glass
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SQ Mosaic

PACKING DETAILS

PACKING ONE / CUBE / 25x25mm (1"x1")

Cersaie 2025 Highlights

PACKING FOUR / HEX TECH / @51,6mm (2")

Packing Details

Sheet / Hoja Box / Caja Pallet / Palet Euro Pallet / Euro Palet
Size/ Dimensién: Sheets / Hojas: Boxes / Cajas: Boxes / Cajas:

286x284 mm (11.25" x 11.18") 6 180 120

Thickness/ Espesor: Quantity / Cantidad: Quantity / Cantidad: Quantity / Cantidad:

5,6 mm (0,220") 0,49m? (5.27 sqf) 88,20m? (949.37 sqf) 58,80m? (632.92 sqf)
Weight/ Peso: Weight/ Peso: Gross Weight/ Peso bruto: Gross Weight/ Peso bruto:

0,98kg (2,16 Ib)

Sheet / Hoja Box / Caja Pallet / Palet Euro Pallet / Euro Palet
Size/ Dimensién: Sheets / Hojas: Boxes / Cajas: Boxes / Cajas:

311x467 mm (12.24" x 18.38") 14 60 50

Thickness/ Espesor: Quantity / Cantidad: Quantity / Cantidad: Quantity / Cantidad:

4.5 mm (0,1787")

2.03m2 (21.85 sqf)

121,8m2 (1311 sqf)

101,5m2 (1092.53 sqf)

Weight/ Peso:
1.31kg (2,88 Ib)

Weight/ Peso:
18.3kg (40.34 Ib)

Gross Weight/ Peso bruto:
1098.3kg (2420.67 Ib)

Gross Weight/ Peso bruto:
915kg (2017.23 Ib)

PACKING TWO / FIFTY / 50x50mm (2"x2")

Sheet / Hoja

Size/ Dimension:

Box / Caja

Sheets / Hojas:

Pallet / Palet

Boxes / Cajas:

Euro Pallet / Euro Palet

Boxes / Cajas:

1.15kg (2,53 Ib)

11.49kg (25.33 Ib)

1240.75kg (2735.38 Ib)

311x311 mm (12.24" x 12.24") 10 108 72

Thickness/ Espesor: Quantity / Cantidad: Quantity / Cantidad: Quantity / Cantidad:

5.5 mm (0.216") 0.98m?2 (10.54 sqf) 105.84m2 (1139.25 sqf) 70.56m2 (759.50 sqf)
Weight/ Peso: Weight/ Peso: Gross Weight/ Peso bruto: Gross Weight/ Peso bruto:

827.16kg (1823.57 Ib)

PACKING THREE / CERCLE / @19mm (0,74")

Sheet / Hoja

Size/ Dimension:

Box / Caja

Sheets / Hojas:

Pallet / Palet

Boxes / Cajas:

Euro Pallet / Euro Palet

Boxes / Cajas:

287x285 mm (11.29" x 11.23") 12 99 54
Thickness/ Espesor: Quantity / Cantidad: Quantity / Cantidad: Quantity / Cantidad:
5,5mm (0,216") 0,98m? (10.54 sqf) 97,02m? (1044.31 sqf) 52,92m? (568.54 sqf)

Weight/ Peso:
0,96kg (2,111b)

Weight/ Peso:
9,6kg (21.16 Ib)

Gross Weight/ Peso bruto:
950,4kg (2095.27 Ib)

Gross Weight/ Peso bruto:
518,4kg (1142.87 Ib)

5,87kg (12.94 Ib)

1054,07kg (2328.23 Ib)

704,40kg (1552,93 Ib)

PACKING FIVE / RECTANGLE / 25x50mm (1"x2")

Sheet / Hoja

Size/ Dimensién:

Box / Caja

Sheets / Hojas:

Pallet / Palet

Boxes / Cajas:

Euro Pallet / Euro Palet

Boxes / Cajas:

260x312 mm (10.25" x 12.30") 10 108 72
Thickness/ Espesor: Quantity / Cantidad: Quantity / Cantidad: Quantity / Cantidad:
5,5 mm (0,216") 0,81m? (8.71 sqf) 87,48m? (941.62 sqf) 58,32m? (627.75 sqf)

Weight/ Peso:
0,91kg (2 Ib)

Weight/ Peso:
9,11kg (20.08 Ib)

Gross Weight/ Peso bruto:
58,32kg (627.75 Ib)

Gross Weight/ Peso bruto:
656,10kg (1446.45 Ib)

ESPECIAL FINISHES

Sheet / Hoja

Size/ Dimensién:
311x467 mm (12.24" x 18.38")

Box / Caja

Sheets / Hojas:
14

Pallet / Palet

Boxes / Cajas:
60

Euro Pallet / Euro Palet

Boxes / Cajas:
50

Thickness/ Espesor:
4.5 mm (0,1787")

Quantity / Cantidad:
2.03m2 (21.85 sqf)

Quantity / Cantidad:
121,8m2 (1311 sqf)

Quantity / Cantidad:
101,5m2 (1092.53 sqf)

Weight/ Peso:
1.31kg (2,88 Ib)

Weight/ Peso:
18.3kg (40.34 Ib)

Gross Weight/ Peso bruto:
1098.3kg (2420.67 Ib)

Gross Weight/ Peso bruto:
915kg (2017.23 Ib)

The New Era
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SQ Mosaic

SYMBOLS LEGEND

— | MATTE \I/
= | MATE Z/IN
=x=| IRIDISCENT NI/
== | IRIDISCENTE /IN

=/| MATTE-SHINY
7I\| MATE-BRILLO

SHINY
BRILLO

LUMINISCENT
LUMINISCENTE

/
<

¥

LUSTER
LUSTRE

ANTI-SLIP

ANTIDESLIZANTE

ADVANTAGES OF SQ MOSAIC GLASS MOSAIC

Characteristics SQ Mosaic - Glass Mosaic Porcelain Pebble Tec Natural Stone
Flexibility to withstand structural change * %% * * %% *% *
Flexibilidad frente a cambios Estructurales
Maintenance and Cleaning * %%k * % * % *
Mantenimiento y limpieza
Resistance to Aggressive Attacks (UNE EN ISO 1045-13) * %% OO * % * % *
Resistencia ante ataques agresivos (UNE EN 1SO 1045-13)
Flexibility to Adapt to Any Geometry * %% *% * %% *% *
Flexibilidad para adaptarse a cualquier geometria
Guaranteed Lifespan * Kk * k% * * *%
Duracién Garantizada
Committed to Sustainability from the Start * %% *% * * *
Compromiso con la sostenibilidad desde el origen
Variety of Textures and Finishes for Every Project * %% * % * * *
Diversidad en texturas y brillos para cada proyecto
Endless Possibilities for Design Customization * %% * %
Posibilidades infinitas de personalizacién en disefio
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ABOUT THE MOSAIC
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0%
WATER
ABSORTION

IMPORTANT NOTICE ON MATERIAL
CHARACTERISTICS

All SQ Mosaic series are made from 100%
ground recycled glass. This material has
unique properties that may result in slight
irregularities and minor size imperfections,
particularly in the FIFTY format, giving the
product a slightly rustic appearance.
Size reduction and tone variations may affect
the appearance of the grout and alter the
natural look of the mosaics.

By using this product, the user
acknowledges and accepts this warning.

Todas las series de SQ Mosaic estan elaboradas
con un 100% de vidrio reciclado molturado.
Esta materia posee unas caracteristicas
particulares gie podrian ocasionar ligeras
irregularidades y minimas imperfecciones en
el tamafio, en especial en el formato FIFTY,
aportando cierta apariencia rustica.

La reduccién de tamafio y variaciones
de tono podran afectar al aspecto del rejunte y
modificar la apariencia natural de los mosaicos.
Su uso constituye la aceptacién de esta
advertencia.

The New Era

About SQ Mosaic

100%
RECYCLED % C3/RM
GLASS 0

COLOUR

UNALTERABLE

SQ GLASS MOSAIC

Grout should not be regarded solely as a fixing
element, but as a fundamental component of
the overall design.

The grout color can significantly influence the
final aesthetic outcome.

Choosing a grout in a shade similar
to the mosaic will create a sense of visual
continuity, whereas a contrasting color will
emphasize the geometry of each piece.

SQ Mosaic strongly advises against
the use of dark-colored grouts on light-toned
materials with matte or anti-slip finishes.
Should such combinations be considered,

a preliminary cleaning test is highly
recommended prior to final installation.
Please note that no claims will be accepted
once the product has been installed.

La junta no debe considerarse como un
elemento exclusivo de fijacién de piezas, sino
como un aspecto clave en el proyecto final.
El color de la junta afectard al resultado de la
estética deseada en cierta medida.

Emplear una junta de un color
similar al mosaico proporcionard un efecto de
continuidad mientras que un color contrastado
destacara la geometria de las piezas.

SQ Mosaic desaconseja el uso de
juntas oscuras en materiales de tonalidades
claras con acabados antideslizante o Matte y
recomienda en el caso de hacerlo una prueba
de limpieza previa a la instalacién final del
producto. No se aceptarad ninguna reclamacion
una vez colocado el producto.
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SQ Mosaic

GREAT GRIP

92% of the glass mosaic tile surface stays clean
and therefore makes it ideal for glue cement to
be applied.

FAST INSTALLATION
A 27% time saving in its installation in comparison
with its traditional supports

MAXIMUM FLEXIBILITY
Full adaptability to any type of surface: corners,
curved, irregular finishes...

HIGH RESISTANCE
Resistant to weather changing conditions,
chemical treatments and unalterable to UV rays.

MINIMUM THICKNESS
An even thickness which conceals the surface of
the grouting

VISUAL CONTROL

Unlike paper support, when you visualize the
mosaic in the installation it is possible to create
drawings and shapes.
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GRAN AGARRE
El 92% de la superficie del mosaico queda limpio
para un perfecto agarre del cemento cola.

RAPIDA COLOCACION
Ahorro de un 27% del tiempo de colocacion
frente a soportes tradicionales

MAXIMA FLEXIBILIDAD

Total adaptabilidad a cualquier tipo de
superficie: esquinas, curvadas, acabados
irregulares...

ALTA RESISTENCIA
Resistente a cambios térmicos, tratamientos
quimicos e inalterable a los rayos solares UV

MINIMO GROSOR
Un grosor homogéneo que se oculta
perfectamente con el rejunte.

CONTROL VISUAL

Al contrario del soporte papel, al visualizar
el mosaico en la instalacién es posible crear
dibujos y formas.
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The New Era

Aplication Advice

THE GLUEING OPERATION

White C2 glue, as per EN-12004, must be used.
By using the smooth side of the trowel, the glue
has to be spread out uniformly on the base (2
sq.m. approximately). By using the jagged side of
the trowel (2 or 3 mm.), comb the glue.

THE LAYING OF MOSAIC TILES

Adhere the sheet to the surface by pressing with
a rubber trowel. It is important to make sure that
the distance between one sheet and another is
the same as the one among the tesseras so that
all the joints look alike. We suggest to join the
sheets when it comes to laying.

GROUTING

Joints must be clean, dry and free form dust.
The remains of adhesive, after laying, must be
removed while it is still fresh. Use grouting paste,
RG type, as per EN 13888, spread it out with a
rubber trowel.

CLEANING

Let it dry until the paste gets brightless, su-
perficially, and then proceed to clean it with a
sponge soaked in water. Once it gets dry, remove
it with a dry cloth.

OPERACION ENCOLADO

Usar cemento cola tipo C2 color blanco, seguin
EN-12004. Usando el lado liso de la llana extender
el adhesivo uniformemente sobre el soporte (2
m?2 aprox). Con el lado dentado de la llana (2 6 3
mm.), peinar el cemento cola.

COLOCACION MOSAICO

Adherir la hoja a la superficie presionando con
una llanta de goma. Es importante asegurarse que
la distancia entre hoja y hoja es igual a la que hay
entre las teselas para que todas las juntas sean
iguales entre si. Aconsejamos trabar las hojas a la
hora de su colocacion.

REJUNTADO

Las juntas deben estar limpias, secas y exentas de
polvo. El adhesivo sobrante de la colocacién se
debe eliminar cuando esté todavia fresco. Utilizar
pasta de rejuntar tipo RG segun EN 13888,
extendiéndola con una llana de goma.

LIMPIEZA

Dejar secar hasta que la masa pierda el brillo su-
perficial y proceder a su limpieza con una esponja
humedecida en agua. Una vez seco, eliminar con
un trapo seco.
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POOLS,

DESIGNED FOR LIFE
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Headquarters and Showroom

9450 NW 12 Street
33172 Miami (USA)

Travesia 3A Camino Viejo, S/N
12200 Onda, Castellén (Spain)
+34 964 910 910
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In the interest of maintaining constant improvements, SQUAMERS
reserves the right to delete and amend, either totally or partially, any
of the styles, colours, shapes, sizes, references and other technicall
specifications contained in this catalogue.

Due to the technical process of reproduction, colours printed are
approximate, not exact. The photographs included in this catalogue are
not contractual. The interpreting of the pictures will be according to
designer’s judgment.

All the information and texts included in the catalogue keep under the
reservation of possible errors. The catalogue is only an informative tool.

+305 599 5153 — +305 513 4534

Fieles al espiritu de constante mejora, SQUAMERS se reserva el derecho
de anular o modificar cualquiera de los modelos, colores, formatos,
referencias y especificaciones técnicas contenidas en este catalogo.

Debido a los procesos técnicos de reproduccion los colores son
aproximados, no exactos. Las fotografias expuestas en este documento
y los disefios proporcionados por el cliente, no tienen un caracter
contractual; este contenido quedara sujeto a una revisiéon entre
compaiiia-cliente.

Asi mismo, los textos e informacién presente en este documento
informativo seran revisados, pudiendo ser modificados si se detectan
errores.
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